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Figure F-16

Proj # 0300783-0203 | GIS # HB-12-130pTMAC RESOURCES INC

Maximum Annual Dust Deposition Rate: Operation Period,
Northern Domain, Existing Permitted Activities + Phase 2

Northern
Domain

Southern
Domain

*Re le va nt Sta nd a rd , O bje c tive  or Guid e line  Thre shold  va lue  for Dust De position: n/a
The  base line  Dust De position va lue  inc lud e  in the  figure  is: 7.6 g/m 2/ye a r
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Figure F-17

Proj # 0300783-0203 | GIS # HB-12-130qTMAC RESOURCES INC

Maximum Annual Acid Deposition Rate: Operation Period,
Northern Domain, Existing Permitted Activities + Phase 2

Northern
Domain

Southern
Domain

*Re le va nt Stand ard, O bje ctive  or Guid e line  Thre shold  value  for Ac id  De position: n/a
The  base line  Ac id  De position value  inc lud e  in the  figure  is: 64.7 e q /ha/ye ar
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Contour Plots of Ambient Air Quality Predictions: Operation, 

Southern Domain, Phase 2 
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Figure G-1

Proj # 0300783-0203 | GIS # HB-12-131aTMAC RESOURCES INC

Maximum 1-hour SO2 Concentration: Operation Period, Southern
Domain, Phase 2

Northern
Domain

Southern
Domain

*Re le vant Stand ard , Obje ctive or Guid e line  Thre s hold  value  for SO2: 170 μg /m 3The  bas e line  SO2value  includ e  in the fig ure  is : 0.3 μg /m 3
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Figure G-2

Proj # 0300783-0203 | GIS # HB-12-131bTMAC RESOURCES INC

Maximum 24-hour SO2 Concentration: Operation Period,
Southern Domain, Phase 2

Northern
Domain

Southern
Domain

*Re le vant Stand ard , Obje ctive or Guid e line  Thre s hold  value  for SO2: 150 μg /m 3The  bas e line  SO2value  includ e  in the fig ure  is : 0.3 μg /m 3

Concentration μg/m3
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Figure G-3

Proj # 0300783-0203 | GIS # HB-12-131cTMAC RESOURCES INC

Maximum Annual SO2 Concentration: Operation Period,
Southern Domain, Phase 2

Northern
Domain

Southern
Domain

*Re le vant Stand ard , Obje ctive or Guid e line  Thre s hold  value  for SO2: 10 μg /m 3The  bas e line  SO2value  includ e  in the fig ure  is : 0.3 μg /m 3

Concentration μg/m3
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Figure G-4

Proj # 0300783-0203 | GIS # HB-12-131dTMAC RESOURCES INC

Maximum 1-hour NO2 Concentration: Operation Period,
Southern Domain, Phase 2

Northern
Domain

Southern
Domain

*Re le vant Stand ard , Obje ctive or Guid e line  Thre s hold  value  for NO2: 400 μg /m 3The  bas e line  NO2value  includ e  in the fig ure  is : 1.1 μg /m 3

Concentration μg/m3
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> 1,200



!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(!(
!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!( !(

!(

!( !(

!( !(

!(

F2

H1

W2

W3

1113

CFW1

CFW2

D59D61

D62

D63

D65

D70

D71

D72 D75

D76

D82
D88

D99

D119
D122

D132

LSA-09
LSA-12

LSA-17

LSA-18

LSA-19

430000

430000

440000

440000

450000

450000

74
80
00
0

74
80
00
0

74
90
00
0

74
90
00
0

75
00
00
0

75
00
00
0

75
10
00
0

75
10
00
0

0 5 10

Kilom e tre s

1:200,000

!(
Dis crete  Se ns itive
Rece ptors
Thre s hold  Value*
Grid  Re ce ptor Dom ain
Shipping  Route
P e rm itte d  Infras tructure

P ropos e d  P has e 2
Infras tructure and  Facilitie s
Area Suitab le  for the
Deve lopm e nt of Rock Quarrie s
P roject Deve lopm e nt
Area

±

Contains inform ation lice ns e d  und e rthe  Ope n Gove rnm e nt Lice nce – Canad a.
Date: Dece m b e r 14, 2016
P roje ction: NAD 1983 UTM Zone  13N

Figure G-5

Proj # 0300783-0203 | GIS # HB-12-131eTMAC RESOURCES INC

Maximum 24-hour NO2 Concentration: Operation Period,
Southern Domain, Phase 2

Northern
Domain

Southern
Domain

*Re le vant Stand ard , Obje ctive or Guid e line  Thre s hold  value  for NO2: 200 μg /m 3The  bas e line  NO2value  includ e  in the fig ure  is : 1.1 μg /m 3

Concentration μg/m3
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Figure G-6

Proj # 0300783-0203 | GIS # HB-12-131fTMAC RESOURCES INC

Maximum Annual NO2 Concentration: Operation Period,
Southern Domain, Phase 2

Northern
Domain

Southern
Domain

*Re le vant Stand ard , Obje ctive or Guid e line  Thre s hold  value  for NO2: 60 μg /m 3The  bas e line  NO2value  includ e  in the fig ure  is : 1.1 μg /m 3

Concentration μg/m3
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